has been fully and properly disclosed, such change shall not constitute a 
material change for the purpose of Section 74 of the Act. 

Section 4.3 - Proposed Types and Number of Buildings and Units 

(a) It is currently anticipated that the Building will consist of approximately: 

(i) Three hundred and seventy-one (371) residential units (the 
“Residential Units”) of various sizes of which two hundred and thirty-
one (231) are intended to be one bedroom units, one hundred and four 
(104) are intended to be two bedroom units and thirty-six (36) are 
intended to be three bedroom units;  

(ii) One hundred and fifteen (115) below grade indoor parking units (the 
“Parking Units) on part of the two (2) below-grade levels (part of 
Levels A and B); 

(iii) Sixty-four (64) storage units (the “Storage Units”) on part of the 

below-grade and above-grade levels (part of Levels B, 3, 4, 5 and 6); 

(iv) Four hundred and one (406) long-term bicycle storage racks (the 

“Bicycle Storage Racks”) on part of Level 1 of which four hundred 
and one (401) Bicycle Storage Racks are for the use of owners of the 
Residential Units and their tenants, one (1) of the Bicycle Storage Racks 
are for the use of the owner of the Retail/Commercial Area and its 
tenants and three (3) Bicycle Storage Racks are for the use of the

[...]

Additional Parking Units and Storage Units may be purchased, subject to 
availability, under a separate contract from the Declarant, for additional 
consideration. 

Section 4.4 - Residential Units 

It is intended that the Condominium will have approximately three hundred and seventy-
one (371) Residential Units that will be located within the Condominium, that is Levels 2 
to 27, inclusive. Some Residential Units will have an exclusive use common area consisting 
of a terrace or balcony as described in Schedule “F” to the Declaration and as shown on

[...]

purpose, except for the Declarant as set out in Section 4.02(a)(i) of the Declaration and 
other corporations, individuals and entities with respect to leasing of Residential Units as 
set out in Section 4.02(a)(ii) of the Declaration. 

Section 4.5 - Parking Units 

It is intended that the Condominium will have approximately one hundred and twenty-
nine (129) Parking Units which will be located on part of Level A and Level B of the 
Condominium (although this number may increase or decrease in the sole and absolute 
discretion of the Declarant). Certain of the Parking Units may be designated for barrier

[...]

free parking use if required by the applicable governmental authorities. 

Section 4.11 - Bicycle Storage  

It is presently intended that there will be long-term Bicycle Storage Racks located variously 
on Level 1 of the Condominium to accommodate a maximum of four hundred and one 
(401) bicycles for the use of Residential Unit Owners and their tenants (plus forty-five 
(45) short term visitor Bicycle Storage Racks) which bicycle storage racks will form part 
of the common elements of the Condominium. Use of the Bicycle Storage Racks will be